Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Address: 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 Phone: (620) 331 - 7870	Lease Operator: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC						API Number: 15 - 125-25926-00-00		
Phone: (620) 331 - 7870 Operator License #; 33074 Type of Weit: Oil Type of Weit: Oil Type of Weit: Oil Type of Weit: Oil Type (Type) (Type) (Type) Type of Weit: Oil Type (Type) (Type) (Type) Type (Type)									
Special College Special Co							5		
3390 Feet from North / South Section Line	•					Spot Location (QQQQ): - NW - SW - NE			
The plugging proposal was approved on: 11/9/2006	Type of Well: Docket #: (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)						1 3300		
by: John Almond	The plugging proposal was approved on: 11/9/2006 (Date)						2155		
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No County. Montgomery County Co							Antonomia Mattheway		
Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet) N/A Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Dep							1		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 11/9/2006 PDE RB Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 11/9/2006 Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to T.D.	No.	t-cld		L_J ***	L	County:	N/A 5/20	183 KCC PK	
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 11/9/2006 Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil. Gas or Water Records Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out O 120' 7" 20' 0 O 1245' 4 1/2" 1245' 0 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Ran 1" pipe inside of casing to 1245', hit hard. Filled casing from bottom to top with cement. Pulled 1" pipe out of casing and topped off well with cement. Cut casing off below plow depth and restored location. A total of 126 sacks of Portland cement were used to plug this well. NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Completed: 11/9/2006 Pugging Completed: 11/9/2006 Pugling Completed: 11/9/2016	A 1 1 A					Plugging Commenced: 11/9/2006 Pel LB t			
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production)									
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production)									
Coli, Gas or Water Records	***************************************					<u> </u>		William to the formation of the second of th	
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out			jas tormations.		Casing Record (Surface Conducto	or & Production)		
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fiuld was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Ran 1" pipe inside of casing to 1245", hit hard. Filled casing from bottom to top with cement. Pulled 1" pipe out of casing and topped offf well with cement. Cut casing off below plow depth and restored location. A total of 126 sacks of Portland cement were used to plug this well. NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service License #: 3097 Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. Montgomery Address: County, Montgomery (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 21st _day of November 20 06			From	******					
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Ran 1" pipe inside of casing to 1245', hit hard. Filled casing from bottom to top with cement. Pulled 1" pipe out of casing and topped off well with cement. Cut casing off below plow depth and restored location. A total of 126 sacks of Portland cement were used to plug this well. NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service License #: 3097 Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. NOV 2 2-2006 State of Kansas County, Montgomery (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06 My Commission Expires: 5 2 6 - 70			0	20'	7"	20'	0		
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Ran 1" pipe inside of casing to 1245', hit hard. Filled casing from bottom to top with cement. Pulled 1" pipe out of casing and topped off well with cement. Cut casing off below plow depth and restored location. A total of 126 sacks of Portland cement were used to plug this well. NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service License #: 3097 Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. NOV 2 2-2006 State of Kansas County, Montgomery (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06 My Commission Expires: 5 2 6 - 70			0	1245'	4 1/2"	1245	' 0		
hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Ran 1" pipe inside of casing to 1245', hit hard. Filled casing from bottom to top with cement. Pulled 1" pipe out of casing and topped off well with cement. Cut casing off below plow depth and restored location. A total of 126 sacks of Portland cement were used to plug this well. NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service License #: 3097 Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. State of Kansas County, Montgomery Conservation Division (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06				12.10	1 1/2-	12.10			
hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Ran 1" pipe inside of casing to 1245', hit hard. Filled casing from bottom to top with cement. Pulled 1" pipe out of casing and topped off well with cement. Cut casing off below plow depth and restored location. A total of 126 sacks of Portland cement were used to plug this well. NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service License #: 3097 Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. State of Kansas County, Montgomery Conservation Division (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06									
hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Ran 1" pipe inside of casing to 1245', hit hard. Filled casing from bottom to top with cement. Pulled 1" pipe out of casing and topped off well with cement. Cut casing off below plow depth and restored location. A total of 126 sacks of Portland cement were used to plug this well. NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service License #: 3097 Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. State of Kansas County, Montgomery Conservation Division (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06	<u> </u>								
A total of 126 sacks of Portland cement were used to plug this well. NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service License #: 3097 Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. State of Kansas County, Montgomery (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06	Ran 1" pipe inside	r plugs were used, state of casing to 1245',	the character o	f same depth pled casing from	aced from (bottom to	tom), to (top) for	r each plug set. nent. Pulled 1" pipe out o	-	
NOTE: This oil well blew out during stimulation of a Coal well. Dart has a gas only lease on this property and plugged the well due to frac communication. Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service License #: 3097 Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. State of Kansas County, Montgomery Tony Williams (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well be a first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06						To an a transfer of the state o	and the second s		
Name of Plugging Contractor: K W Oil Well Service Address: 19450 Ford road, Chanute, Ks. 66720 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. State of Kansas County, Montgomery Tony Williams (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06					***************************************	h le	d		
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. Nov 2 2 2006 State of Kansas County, Montgomery Tony Williams (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06				Dart nas a gas	only lease on t	nis property and	d plugged the well due to frac	communication.	
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. State of Kansas County, Montgomery Tony Williams (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06						License	, #: 3097		
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co. LLC. State of Kansas County, Montgomery Tony Williams (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06	Address: 19450 Fo	ord road, Chanute	e, Ks. 6672	20			KANSAS CORP	ICEIVED O RATION COMMISSION	
State of Kansas County, Montgomery Tony Williams (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06	Name of Party Respons	sible for Plugging Fees:	Dart Chero	kee Basin	Operating	Co. LLC.	NOV		
(Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06	State of Kansas	County	Montgon	nery	. SS.				
sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06	Tony Williams						UNSERN William	ATION DIVISION	
Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 21st day of November 20 06 Wy Commission Expires: 5 - 2 6 - 10	sworn on oath, says: Th	at I have knowledge of t	he facts statem	ents, and matte					
(Address) 211 W. Myrtle, Independence, Ks. 67301 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06 Wy Commission Expires: 5 - 2 6 - 10				,		/////	gran the above deponded won	io do mod, and me	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 21st day of November 20 06			(Signature)_		Jony C	Villian	uv'		
Fisa Shartyn My Commission Expires: 5-26-10			(Address)_2	211 W. Myrtle	, Independe	nce, Ks. 673	301		
Tisa Hartyn My Commission Expires: 5-26-10		SUBSCRIBED and	SWORN TO I	pefore me this	21st day of	November		, 20 06	
		Tisas	Har	Tyw	Mչ	Commission Ex	xpires: 5-26	-/0	

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



